
SZABMU/PIMS Satellite lab 
Fourth floor Jinnah Burn and Reconstructive Surgery Center 

Allama Iqbal Medical College Lahore 

 

Tender No. SZABMU-LP-04-2017 Dated: 13.09.2017 

TENDER NOTICE 

 

 Sealed tenders / quotations are invited from manufacturers, suppliers & importers for the 

purchase of below listed items.  

 

S. No. Description Approx. Cost Mode of Purchase 

1. 
 

Equipments 1.8 M 
FOR, SZABMU/ 

PIMS 

  

Detail of Item specifications can be seen & downloaded from www.szabmu.edu.pk. 

        

 Sealed tenders addressed to the Principal Investigator should receive on 28.09.2017 

13:30 Hrs. at “SZABMU/PIMS Satellite lab Fourth floor Jinnah Burn and reconstructive surgery 

Center, Allama Iqbal Medical College Lahore” and will be opened by the Institutional Purchase 

Committee on the same day at 14:00:Hrs. in the presence of the bidders or their authorized 

representatives who may wish to attend. 

 

Administrative Officer, 

        Tel: 042-99232735 Ext.1525 
 

  



CATEGORY EQUIPMENT 

Sr. # Description Detail Qty. 

1. 

Refrigerated 

Centrifuge 

Machine 
 

Centrifuge Refrigerated 
Max. capacity of conical tubes per rotor: 36 × 15 mL/16 × 50 mL 
Plate rotors for centrifugation of all types of MTP, PCR, cell culture, or 

Deepwell Plates 
Fixed angel rotors ependorf tubes 
High centrifugation speed of up to 20,913 × g (14,000 rpm) 
Aerosol-tight QuickLock 
Temperature range from -4 °C to 40 °C 
Speed  200 – 14,000 rpm 
Power supply   230 V, 50 – 60 Hz 

1 

2 

Rotors for 

Bench top 

centrifuge 

Rotina 380R 

Max. capacity of conical tubes per rotor: 36 × 15 mL/16 × 50 mL 
Plate rotors for centrifugation of all types of MTP, PCR, cell culture, or Deep 

well Plates 
Fixed angel rotors ependorf tubes 
High centrifugation speed of up to 20,913 × g (14,000 rpm) 

1 

2. 
PCR 

Machine 

 

Peltier based PCR machine with full thermal gradient which must be 

distributed from A to H. Sample capacity 96 x 0.2 ml tubes, 0.2 ml tube strips, 

or 1 x 96-well plate, Touchdown instant incubation capacity, Minimum color 

touch display 5.7’’ VGA color touch screen, Temperature range 4-100º c, 

gradient range 30 to 100º c. 8 temperature set points with Gradient capability, 

Temperature differential range 1-25º c .Temperature uniformity ± 0.5 º c well 

to well within 30 sec of arrival at target temperature and accuracy ± 0.5 º c of 

programmed target. Minimum programs memory 500 typical programs; 

unlimited with USB flash drive expansion, System must be Microsoft 

windows based and compatible with PC. Minimum Average ramp rate 

2.5°C/sec, input 100–150 VAC, 50–60 Hz; 220–240 VAC, 50–60 Hz; 700 W 

maximum 

2 

 

Terms & Condition:- 
 

1. Please quote only Ready Stock items. 

2. Please mention our tender serial number on your Quotation / Tender.  

3. Quotation Should Not Be Hand written. 

4. Quoted rates validity should be 8 week from the date of opening. 

5. Every envelope of Quotation / Tender should be marked with word “Tender or Quotation” and reference 

No. 

6. Sale Tax should not be included in the quoted price. 

7. Income Tax as per Government Rule. 

8. Only registered suppliers who are on active Tax Payer List (ATL) of FBR eligible to supply goods/services.  

9. Earnest money at the rate of 2% of total quoted value cost in the shape of deposit at call in the name of 

Principal Investigator SZABMU/PIMS must accompany the tender, failing which the tender will be 

rejected.  

If there is any confusion about the description of material. Please come and see the undersigned. 
 

 

 

Administrative Officer, 

        Tel: 042-99232735 Ext.1525 
 


